FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0864-0027E OF PUBLIC RECORD

09-03-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

Docket # 14XZ00098

102209564 NUS 27 AM OREGORDATION FORM COVER

AUG 27 AM 9REGORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tederharks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)			
Submission Type  New  13.02	Conveyance Type  ☐ Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name		
Document ID#	Merger Other		
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government		
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S.)		
Corrective Document	Department File Secret File		
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date			
Name (linc 1) Serge Muller	Month Day Year  04 19 01		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party  Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Luc Miotti	04 19 01		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies) Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party			
Name (line 2)	is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 3000 North Grandview Boulevard representative is attached. must be a separate docum			
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Waukesha W	VI 53188 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name Jay L. Chaskin			
Address (line 1) General Electric Company			
Address (line 2) 3135 Easton Turnpike - W3C			
Address (line 3) Fairfield, CT 06431			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer,

Chief Information Officer,
Washington, D.C.20231 and to the Office of Information and Requistory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (661-0027). Washington D.C.

20603.

20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See

Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20221

08/30/2002 GTDN11 00000130 090470 09825910 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 13233 FRAME: 0771

## Docket # 14XZ00098 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1619C CONTINUATION U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0861-0027 **PATENT** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party(ies)** Enter additional Conveying Parties **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Jean-Pierre Saladin 04 19 01 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party(ies) If document to be recorded is an Name (line 1) assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Name (line 2) representative is attached. (Designation Address (line 1) must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded is an Name (line 1) assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Name (line 2) appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation Address (line 1) must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Zip Code City State/Country Mark if additional numbers attached Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Patent Application Number(s)

09/825,910

**PATENT** 

Patent Number(s)

REEL: 13233 FRAME: 0772

		Docket # 14XZ00098	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0861-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
		TATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telent	one Number 0203-373-2867	
Name Jay L. Chaskin	Thea Code and Teleph	(differential (d	
Address (line 1) General Electric Compan			
Address (line 2) 3135 Easton Turnpike - \	<del></del>		
Address (line 3) Fairfield, CT 06431			
Address (line 4)			
	f pages of the attached conv	veyance document # 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		Mark if additional numbers attached	
		WTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
09/825,910			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.    Month Day Year			
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S.	PCT F	PCT PCT	
Application Number has not been assigned	PCT I	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties  Ente	r the total number of properti	es involved. # 1	
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.21): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account of if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number # 09-0470  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and beli-	ef, the foregoing informat cument. Charges to depo	ion is true and correct and any attached esit account are authorized, as indicated  August 20, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 13233 FRAME: 0773

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Serge Muller, 8, rue Saint Pol Roux, 78280 Guyancourt, France and Luc Miotti, 72, rue Jean Bleuzen, 92170 Vanves, France and Jean-Pierre Saladin, 5, Rue des Bas Longchamps, 92220 Bagneux, France, do hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company LLC, 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware of the United States, hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in RADIOLOGICAL IMAGING DEVICE, METHOD AND PROGRAM OF CONTROL ASSOCIATED WITH THE DEVICE, as described in the application for United States patent, □ signed as of even date or 15 filed 04/ 2003 Number 09/825910 together with the right to claim with respect to any and all countries the priority of French Patent Application No. 0005311 filed April 26, 2000 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States or French applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In witness whereof, I/We have hereunto signed my/our name this 19 day of 4 pril 2001, 2001 in the presence of the named witnesses.

Inventors:

Witnesses:

(name)

(name)

(name)

(name)

(name)

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/27/2002 REEL: 13233 FRAME: 0774